# CH \$2465.00 77081

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame (5400/0143)

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		10/11/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Web.com Group, Inc.
Street Address:	12808 Gran Parkway West
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32258
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 98**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77081781	DOTWEB	
Serial Number:	86262251	IGNITE	
Serial Number:	86262252	IGNITE ONLINE MARKETING	
Serial Number:	86331291	SMALL BUSINESS SUMMIT	
Serial Number:	85667978	WEB.COM	
Serial Number:	86331324	WEB.COM SMALL BUSINESS SUMMIT	
Serial Number:	85444900	.WEB	
Registration Number:	3825052	1SHOPPINGCART	
Registration Number:	3824652	ACCURATESHIP	
Registration Number:	3001110	BRING THE WORLD TO YOUR WEB PAGE	
Registration Number:	3119651	BRINGING CUSTOMERS TO YOUR FRONT DOOR	
Registration Number:	3443402	BUILDMYMOBI	
Registration Number:	3704634	CACTUS COMPLETE COMMERCE ORDER MANAGEMEN	
Registration Number:	3572185	CACTUS ON DEMAND ORDER MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	3077872	CERTIFIED OFFER SERVICE	
Registration Number:	3973038	DOMAINSTORM	
Registration Number:	3502627	DON'T JUST MAKE A WEBSITE - MAKE AN IMPA	
Registration Number:	3063186	E WORKS! XL	
	_	TDADEMADIZ	

<del>TRADEMARK</del>

REEL: 006454 FRAME: 0524

900469598

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3704633	FEEDPERFECT	
Registration Number:	4370755	GROWSMARTBIZ	
Registration Number:	2397647	IMAGECAFE	
Registration Number:	2360144	INTERLAND	
Registration Number:	3783513	INQUENT	
Registration Number:	4624586	IT'S AS EASY AS WEB.COM	
Registration Number:	4624587	IT'S AS EASY AS WEB.COM	
Registration Number:	3003577	LEADLOGIC	
Registration Number:	3972509	LEADS.COM	
Registration Number:	2805002	LINKBUDDIES	
Registration Number:	3990232	LINK TOGETHER	
Registration Number:	3578942	LOGOYES	
Registration Number:	3692101	LOGOYES	
Registration Number:	3362872	MESSAGEGUARD	
Registration Number:	3362877	MESSAGEGUARD	
Registration Number:	3360205	MESSAGEGUARD	
Registration Number:	2947268	MONSTERCOMMERCE	
Registration Number:	3361203	MONSTERMARKETPLACE	
Registration Number:	3358333	MYCOMPUTER	
Registration Number:	3835634	MYSOLUTIONSPOT	
Registration Number:	4323217	MYTIME SUPPORT	
Registration Number:	2629039	NAMEBARGAIN	
Registration Number:	3495057	NAMEJET	
Registration Number:	2549368	NAMESECURE	
Registration Number:	2742916	NAMESECURE	
Registration Number:	3361183	NAMESECURE	
Registration Number:	3185279	NAMESECURE	
Registration Number:	3885394	NEEDCONTRACTOR	
Registration Number:	2463054	NETSOL	
Registration Number:	1330193	NETWORK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2468676	NETWORK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2873573	NETWORK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3393800	NETWORK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3393799	NETWORKSOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4662894	NETWORK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3855281	NS	
Registration Number:	3895776	NS NETWORK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4036810	NSCOMMERCESPACE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4036813	NSHOSTING
Registration Number:	2516314	NSI
Registration Number:	4078521	NSMAIL
Registration Number:	4036811	NSMARKETING
Registration Number:	4036812	NSPROTECT
Registration Number:	3264794	PERFECTPRIVACY
Registration Number:	4514457	POWER YOUR NAME
Registration Number:	4528975	PYN
Registration Number:	3466510	RCONNECTION
Registration Number:	3588411	RCONNECTION.COM
Registration Number:	3411959	REAL-PERSON CUSTOMER SERVICE
Registration Number:	2664968	REGISTER
Registration Number:	2963978	REGISTER
Registration Number:	2785206	REGISTER.COM
Registration Number:	2664967	REGISTER.COM
Registration Number:	3072366	REGISTER.COM
Registration Number:	3072365	REGISTER.COM
Registration Number:	3556668	REGISTER.COM
Registration Number:	4666365	REGISTER.COM
Registration Number:	3972510	RENOVATION EXPERTS
Registration Number:	4625087	REPUTATIONALERT
Registration Number:	3923004	SMARTBRAND
Registration Number:	2262495	SMARTCLICKS
Registration Number:	3501885	SMARTCLICKS
Registration Number:	3497650	SMARTCLICKS
Registration Number:	2721965	SNAPNAMES
Registration Number:	3683747	SNAPNAMES LIVE
Registration Number:	3023263	SOLID CACTUS
Registration Number:	3886308	SOLUTIONS ARE POWER
Registration Number:	2826301	SRSPLUS
Registration Number:	3335747	THINKLOCAL
Registration Number:	4079188	
Registration Number:	3641838	TRELLIX
Registration Number:	3079350	VISIBILITY ONLINE
Registration Number:	3666813	WEB.COM
Registration Number:	2521314	WEB.COM
Registration Number:	2078720	WEBCOM
Registration Number:	2042272	WEBCOM.COM

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3427866	WEBDASH
Registration Number:	4733080	WEBLOCK
Registration Number:	3091795	WEBSITE PROS
Registration Number:	4796567	YOU SAY IT. WE BUILD IT.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502515123
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Marissa Lambert
Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1931
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2018

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Release - Web.com Group - Trademark (Execution Ver.)#page1.tif source=Release - Web.com Group - Trademark (Execution Ver.)#page2.tif source=Release - Web.com Group - Trademark (Execution Ver.)#page3.tif source=Release - Web.com Group - Trademark (Execution Ver.)#page4.tif source=Release - Web.com Group - Trademark (Execution Ver.)#page5.tif source=Release - Web.com Group - Trademark (Execution Ver.)#page6.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Release</u>") is dated October 11, 2018, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of WEB.COM GROUP, INC. (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, Grantor, a Delaware corporation and the Collateral Agent entered into that Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of September 9, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of September 9, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 12, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5400/0143, pursuant to which the Grantor assigned, pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), a security interest in all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the payoff of the obligations secured by the Collateral, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release, and the Collateral Agent desires to release, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Secured Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, the Trademark Security Agreement and its security interest in all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the Collateral, including the trademark registrations and, trademark applications set forth in <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that the security interest in the Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Collateral under the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release contemplated hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

10/10/18 2:46 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

Ву:

Name:

Peter B. Thauer Title: Managing Director

[Web.com Group - Trademark Security Interest Release]

## SCHEDULE A

# <u>United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications</u>

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration
Web.com Group, Inc.	1SHOPPINGCART	77898951	No. 3825052
Web.com Group, Inc.	ACCURATESHIP & Design	77893066	3824652
Web.com Group, me.	ACCURATESHIP	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	3021032
Web.com Group, Inc.	BRING THE WORLD TO YOUR WEB PAGE	78367271	3001110
Web.com Group, Inc.	BRINGING CUSTOMERS TO YOUR FRONT DOOR	78584657	3119651
Web.com Group, Inc.	BUILDMYMOBI	76677000	3443402
Web.com Group, Inc.	CACTUS COMPLETE COMMERCE ORDER	77669582	3704634
	MANAGEMENT & DESIGN		
Web.com Group, Inc.	CACTUS ON DEMAND ORDER MANAGEMENT & DESIGN	77510748	3572185
Web.com Group, Inc.	CERTIFIED OFFER SERVICE	76579709	3077872
Web.com Group, Inc.	DOMAINSTORM	85045399	3973038
Web.com Group, Inc.	DON'T JUST MAKE A WEBSITE – MAKE AN IMPACT	77202920	3502627
Web.com Group, Inc.	DOTWEB	77081781	N/A
Web.com Group, Inc.	E WORKS! XL	78573985	3063186
Web.com Group, Inc.	FEED PERFECT & Design	77669528	3704633
Web.com Group, Inc.	GROWSMARTBIZ	85584484	4370755
Web.com Group, Inc.	IGNITE	86262251	N/A
Web.com Group, Inc.	IGNITE ONLINE MARKETING	86262252	N/A
Web.com Group, Inc.	IMAGECAFE	75798139	2397647
Web.com Group, Inc.	INTERLAND	75764859	2360144
Web.com Group, Inc.	INQUENT	77710023	3783513
Web.com Group, Inc.	IT'S AS EASY AS WEB.COM	86231065	4624586
Web.com Group, Inc.	IT'S AS EASY AS WEB.COM	86231067	4624587
Web.com Group, Inc.	LEADLOGIC & Design	78275490	3003577
	<b>LEADL</b> OGIC		
Web.com Group, Inc.	LEADS.COM & Design	77965704	3972509
	LEADS.COM		
Web.com Group, Inc.	LINKBUDDIES	78219175	2805002

Web.com Group, Inc.	LINKTOGETHER	76692602	3990232
Web.com Group, Inc.	LOGOYES	77384673	3578942
Web.com Group, Inc.	LOGOYES & Design	77693557	3692101
Web.com Group, Inc.	MESSAGEGUARD	76659748	3362872
Web.com Group, Inc.	MESSAGEGUARD & Design	76663627	3362877
	(3) Message Guard		
Web.com Group, Inc.	MESSAGEGUARD & Design	76663626	3360205
Web.com Group, Inc.	MONSTERCOMMERCE	76445524	2947268
Web.com Group, Inc.	MONSTERMARKETPLACE	76662639	3361203
Web.com Group, Inc.	MYCOMPUTER	76647932	3358333
Web.com Group, Inc.	MYSOLUTIONSPOT	77469676	3835634
Web.com Group, Inc.	MYTIMESUPPORT	85615397	4323217
Web.com Group, Inc.	NAMEBARGAIN	76100201	2629039
Web.com Group, Inc.	NAMEJET	77287213	3495057
Web.com Group, Inc.	NAMESECURE	76103593	2549368
Web.com Group, Inc.	NAMESECURE	76103592	2742916
Web.com Group, Inc.	NAMESECURE	76644605	3361183
Web.com Group, Inc.	NAMESECURE & Design	76639357	3185279
Web.com Group, Inc.	NEEDCONTRACTOR & Design	77965738	3885394
Web.com Group, Inc.	NETSOL	75194173	2463054
Web.com Group, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS	73475671	1330193
Web.com Group, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS	75414365	2468676
Web.com Group, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS	76494290	2873573
Web.com Group, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS	76646758	3393800
Web.com Group, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS	76646732	3393799
Web.com Group, Inc.	NETWORK SOLUTIONS	86273837	4662894
Web.com Group, Inc.	NS & Design	76699151	3855281

Web.com Group, Inc.	NS NETWORK SOLUTIONS & Design	76699082	3895776
	network solutions		
Web.com Group, Inc.	nsCOMMERCESPACE	77936731	4036810
Web.com Group, Inc.	nsHOSTING	77936800	4036813
Web.com Group, Inc.	NSI	75816984	2516314
Web.com Group, Inc.	nsMAIL	77936772	4078521
Web.com Group, Inc.	nsMARKETING	77936739	4036811
Web.com Group, Inc.	nsPROTECT	77936758	4036812
Web.com Group, Inc.	PERFECTPRIVACY	78955887	3264794
Web.com Group, Inc.	POWER YOUR NAME	86060288	4514457
Web.com Group, Inc.	PYN & Design	86060285	4528975
Web.com Group, Inc.	RCONNECTION	77320280	3466510
Web.com Group, Inc.	RCONNECTION.COM	77331570	3588411
Web.com Group, Inc.	REAL-PERSON CUSTOMER SERVICE	76644488	3411959
Web.com Group, Inc.	REGISTER	75691042	2664968
Web.com Group, Inc.	REGISTER	78332154	2963978
Web.com Group, Inc.	REGISTER.COM	75623828	2785206
Web.com Group, Inc.	REGISTER.COM	75691042	2664967
Web.com Group, Inc.	REGISTER.COM	76169141	3072366
Web.com Group, Inc.	REGISTER.COM	76169140	3072365
Web.com Group, Inc.	REGISTER.COM	77469554	3556668
Web.com Group, Inc.	REGISTER.COM	86264021	4666365
Web.com Group, Inc.	RENOVATION EXPERTS & Design	77965723	3972510
Web.com Group, Inc.	REPUTATIONALERT	86276845	4625087
Web.com Group, Inc.	SMALL BUSINESS SUMMIT	86331291	N/A
Web.com Group, Inc.	SMARTBRAND	85080531	3923004
Web.com Group, Inc.	SMARTCLICKS	75420247	2262495
Web.com Group, Inc.	SMARTCLICKS	78910939	3501885
Web.com Group, Inc.	SMARTCLICKS & Design	77058273	3497650
Web.com Group, Inc.	SNAPNAMES	76127422	2721965
Web.com Group, Inc.	SNAPNAMES LIVE	77324559	3683747
Web.com Group, Inc.	SOLID CACTUS	78433246	3023263
Web.com Group, Inc.	SOLUTIONS ARE POWER	85021139	3886308
Web.com Group, Inc.	SRSPLUS	78070354	2826301
Web.com Group, Inc.	THINKLOCAL	76666410	3335747

Web.com Group, Inc.	[Design Only]	85200943	4079188
Web.com Group, Inc.	TRELLIX	77344961	3641838
Web.com Group, Inc.	VISIBILITY ONLINE & Design  VISIBILITY ONLINE & Design	78602775	3079350
Web.com Group, Inc.	WEB.COM	78767491	3666813
Web.com Group, Inc.	WEB.COM & Design	85667978	N/A
Web.com Group, Inc.	WEB.COM & Design	75463326	2521314
Web.com Group, Inc.	WEB.COM SMALL BUSINESS SUMMIT	86331324	N/A
Web.com Group, Inc.	WEBCOM	75054358	2078720
Web.com Group, Inc.	WEBCOM.COM	74588772	2042272
Web.com Group, Inc.	WEBDASH	77181369	3427866
Web.com Group, Inc.	WEBLOCK	86262253	4733080
Web.com Group, Inc.	WEBSITE PROS	75796395	3091795
Web.com Group, Inc.	YOU SAY IT. WE BUILD IT.	86331337	4796567
Web.com Group, Inc.	.WEB	85444900	N/A

**RECORDED: 10/11/2018**